

## Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS (IRS)

## Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.

## **Invitation for Tender**

01	Ministry /Division		Ministry of Education			
02	Agency		University Grants Commission of Bangladesh			
03	Procuring Entity Name		Director, Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS, Jahangirnagar University			
04				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
05		Entity District	Dhaka			
06	Invitation for		Geospatial Lab Lot -1 Desktop Computer, Power Supply, Server and Accessories, Interactive Panel and other products supply and installation Lot -2 Geospatial Lab Equipment, Software and Accessories Lot -3: Furniture, Electrical, Network accessories, Interior supply & Installation and related civil works			
07	Invitation No.		01/01-2024-2025			
08	Date		05-03-2025			
	Key Information					
09	Procuring Method		Open Tendering Method (OTM)			
		nformation	<del>,</del>			
10	Budget & Source of funds		GOB			
		Information				
11	Tender Last Selling Date		07-04-2025			
12	Tender Receiving Date & Time		08-04-2025 up to 12:00 PM			
13	Tender Opening Date & Time		08-04-2025 at 12:30 PM			
14	(a) Receiving Tender Document		Director, Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka, by producing the Institute's money receipts.			
	(b) Opening Tender Document		Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
15	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender		Not to be held.			
	Meeting Information for Tender					
16	Eligibility of Tenderer		Any Bonafide firms having a similar nature of Jobs in a single supply amount equal to the quoted amount in any the Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous organization during the last 5 (five) years and to be supported by the employer. (Certificate in this regard issued from an officer, not below the rank of XEN, Deputy Director and equivalent)  (1) Work Order  (2) Completion Certificate			
17	Price of Tender Document		Tk.3000 Tk only (Per Lot Non-Refundable).			
18	Lot No.	Particulars	Location	Tender Security	Time for Completion of Job	
	Geospatial Lab			<del></del>		
	Lot No.1	Desktop Computer, Power Supply, Server and Accessories, Interactive Panel and other products supply and installation	Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS, Jahangirnagar University, Savar.	Tk. 1,04,250/-	30 days after receiving the work order.	
	Lot 2	Geospatial Lab Equipment, Software and Accessories	Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS, Jahangirnagar University, Savar.	Tk. 74,250/-	30 days after receiving the work order.	
	Lot 3	Furniture, Electrical, Network accessories, Interior supply & Installation and related civil works	Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS, Jahangirnagar University, Savar.	Tk. 33,600/-	30 days after receiving the work order.	
	Procuring Entity Details					
19	Name of the Official Inviting Tender Professor Dr. Muhammod Nazrul Islam					
20	Designation Tender	on of the Official Inviting	Director, Institute of Remote Sensi	ctor, Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS.		
21		f the Official Inviting Tender	Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
22	Contract Detail of the Official Inviting Tender  Director, Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS. Email: irsgis@juniv.edu					
	The Procuring Entity Reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.					
23	whatsoeve	er.				

## Director

Institute of Remote Sensing and GIS. Jahangirnagar University Savar, Dhaka-1342.